
                         

          
                  

                                                         
   

 
                                                                                                                                

Table 1-7.  CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� 

Bureau of Land Management Lands 

Field Accomplishments lal

   Special 
Original Surveys  Resurveys  Surveys Monuments Set

 Miles  Miles  Miles
 Number 

Alaska 146 22 974 2,691 

Arizona 43 21 0 306 

Arkansas 0 26 26 36 

California 0 166 40 244 

Colorado 0 227 29 305 

Florida 0 1 1 5 

Idaho 0 346 0 403 

Illinois 0 4 20 49 

Minnesota 35 0 0 0 

Missouri 0 21 29 3 

Montana 0 124 0 201 

Nebraska 0 4 0 17 

Nevada 0 128 0 247 

New Mexico 0 203 31 249 

Oregon 0 236 0 269 

Utah 3 126 1 370 

Washington 0 9 0 19 

Wisconsin 0 20 18 77 

Wyoming 0 293 0 471

 Total 227 1,977 1,169 5,962 



                                                             

 
                                
          

                                                                                           

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


Bureau of Land Management Lands 

Office Accomplishments lbl 

Lines Surveyedl 
Original Surveys

 Resurveys

 Special Surveys Resurveyed 

Acres

 Acres
 Acres  Miles Alaska 1,948,019 0 51,320 3,863 

Arizona 55 18,418 0 129 

California 0 1,950 0 134 

Colorado 405 12,659 0 224 

Idaho 41 23,732 0 284 

Minnesota 4 0 0 3 

Montana 0 27,701 0 165 

Nevada 866 8,242 0 82 

New Mexico 0 4,481 0 56 

Oregon 0 37,440 0 234 

Utah 0 60,480 0 395 

Washington 0 960 0 6 

Wyoming 0 161,873 0 580

 Total 1,949,390 357,936 51,320 6,155 



                                                             
      

 
                                                                                                                                      

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


U.S. Forest Service Lands 

Field Accomplishments 

Alaska 

Arizona 

California 

Colorado 

Idaho 

New Mexico 

Oregon 

South Dakota 

Utah 

Washington 

Wyoming 

Total 

Original Surveys


 Miles 7 

18 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

25 

Resurveys


 Miles
0 

2 

164 

117 

40 

27 

17 

76 

4 

23 

39 

509 

Special Surveys


 Miles
0 

0 

51 

23 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

74 

Monuments Set


 Number 14  

45 

201 

133 

41 

0 

9 

109 

0 

89 

50

691 



                                                         

 
                                                                                                                                 

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


U.S. Forest Service Lands 

Office Accomplishments 

Lines Surveyedl 

Original Surveys
 Resurveys  Special Surveys 

Resurveyed

 Acres  Acres
 Acres

 Miles Arizona 0 3,290 0 41 

California 0 1,340 0 24 

Colorado 0 4,082 0 158 

Idaho 0 1,280 0 40 

Montana 20 6,216 0 72 

New Mexico 0 45,656 0 156 

Oregon 0 1,280 0 8 

South Dakota 0 4,952 0 75 

Washington 0 2,240 0 14 

Wyoming 0 1,280 0 7

 Total 20 71,616 0 595 



 

                                                         
        

     
                                    

    
                                                                                     

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

Bureau of Indian Affairs Lands 

Field Accomplishments 

Original Surveys Resurveys Special Surveys Monuments Set 

Miles 

Miles 

Miles 

Number

Alaska 0 6 80 284 

Arizona 55 138 0 124 

California 0 4 5 2 

Colorado 0 75 0 157 

Idaho 0 161 0 125 

Maine 0 17 12 0 

Nebraska 0 23 0 80 

New Mexico 1 0 0 5 

North Dakota 0 7 0 13 

Oklahoma 7 78 0 67 

Oregon 0 18 0 13 

Texas 10 3 0 15 

Utah 0 71 0 168 

Washington 0 36 8 248 

Wisconsin 0 20 18 78

 Total 73 657 123 1,379 



 

                                                         
        

 
                                                                                                                                  

     

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

Bureau of Indian Affairs Lands 

Office Accomplishments

Lines Surveyedl 

Original Surveys
 Resurveys

 Special Surveys 
Resurveyed

 Acres  Acres  Acres
 Miles Arizona 101,954 34,560 0 564 

California 2,600 5,120 0 46 

Montana 0 138 0 8 

Nebraska 0 40 0 2 

New Mexico 0 2,771 0 43 

North Dakota  0 0 0 3 

Oregon 0 160 0 1 

South Dakota 0 2,960 0 28 

Utah 0 14,061 0 194 

Washington 0 2,880 0 18 

Wisconsin 0 0 0 19

 Total 104,554 62,690 0 926 



 

                                                         
        

 
                                                                                                                                    

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

Other Lands 

Field Accomplishments

 Original Surveys
 Resurveys

 Miles  MilesArkansas /d/ 0  26  

Colorado /d/ 0 15 

Dist. of Columbia /d/ 0 4 

Florida /e/ 0 1 

Idaho /e/ 0 41 

Idaho /f/ 0 96 

Idaho /g/ 0 14 

Illinois /e/ 0 5 

Maryland /d/ 0 9 

Missouri /e/ 0 21 

Nebraska /d/ 0 5 

New Mexico /h/ 125 43 

South Dakota /i/ 0 4 

Virginia /d/ 0 2 

Washington /j/ 0 1 

Washington /d/ 0 14 

West Virginia /d/ 0 1 

Total 125 302 

Special Surveys
 

Miles

26  

0 

8 

1 

0 

0 

0 

20 

26 

29 

0 

8 

0 

8 

0 

0 

4 

130 

Monuments Set


 Number 
37  

36 

92 

6 

112 

103 

9 

50 

154 

5 

0 

225 

4 

25 

5 

5 

11

909 



 

                                                         
   

 
                                                                                                                                       

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

Other Lands 

Office Accomplishments

Lines Surveyedl 

Original Surveys
 Resurveys

 Special Surveys 
Resurveyed

 Acres  Acres
 Acres

 Miles Arizona 0  30  0  2  

Arkansas 0 0 0 102 

California 0 30 0 1 

Colorado 0 160 0 16 

Florida 0 0 0 3 

Idaho 0 6,840 0 105 

Illinois 0 0 0 50 

Maryland 0 0 0 2 

Missouri 0 0 0 4 

Nevada 24,614 5,230 0 116 

New Mexico 0 600 0 3 

South Dakota 0 820 0 10 

Utah 0 38,919 0 239 

Virginia 0 0 0 22 

Washington 0 1,600 0 10 

Wyoming 0 2,372 0 42

 Total 24,614 56,601 0 727 



                                                         
   

 
                                                                                                                               

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

Alaska 

Arizona 

Arkansas 

California 

Colorado 

Dist. of Columbia 

Florida 

Idaho 

Illinois 

Maine 

Maryland 

Minnesota 

Missouri 

Montana 

Nebraska 

Nevada 

New Mexico 

North Dakota 

Oklahoma 

Oregon 

�rand Totals 

Field Accomplishments 

Original Surveys  Resurveys

 Miles  Miles153 28
 

116 161
 

0 52
 

0 334
 

0 434
 

0 4
 

0 2
 

0 698
 

0 9
 

0 17
 

0 9
 

35 0
 

0 42
 

0 124
 

0 28
 

0 128
 

126 273
 

0 7
 

7 78
 

0 271
 

Special Surveys
 

Miles 1,054
 

0
 

52
 

96
 

52
 

8
 

2
 

0
 

40
 

12
 

26
 

0
 

58
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

39
 

0
 

0
 

0
 

Monuments Set


 Number 2,989
 

475
 

73
 

447
 

631
 

92
 

11
 

793
 

99
 

0
 

154
 

0
 

8
 

201
 

97
 

247
 

509
 

13
 

67
 

291
 



                                                         
   

 
                                                                                                                                  

 

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


�rand Totals 

Field Accomplishments � concluded

South Dakota 

Texas 

Utah 

Virginia 

Washington 

West Virginia 

Wisconsin 

Wyoming 

Total 

Original Surveys


 Miles 0 

10 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

450 

Resurveys


 Miles 80 

3 

201 

2 

83 

1 

40 

336 

3,445 

Special Surveys


 Miles 0 

0 

1 

8 

8 

4 

36 

0 

1,496 

Monuments Set


 Number 113 

15 

538 

25 

366 

11 

155 

521 

8,941 



 

                                                         
        

 
                                                                                                                              

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

�rand Totals 

Office Accomplishments

Lines Surveyedl 

Original Surveys
 Resurveys

 Special Surveys Resurveyed

 Acres  Acres  Acres  Miles Alaska 1,948,019 0 51,320 3,863 

Arizona 102,009 56,298 0 736 

Arkansas 0 0 0 102 

California 2,600 8,440 0 205 

Colorado 405 16,901 0 398 

Florida 0 0 0 3 

Idaho 41 31,852 0 429 

Illinois 0 0 0 50 

Maryland 0 0 0 2 

Minnesota 4 0 0 3 

Missouri 0 0 0 4 

Montana 20 34,055 0 245 

Nebraska 0 40 0 2 

Nevada 25,480 13,472 0 198 

New Mexico 0 53,508 0 258 

North Dakota 0 0 0 3 

Oregon 0 38,880 0 243 

South Dakota 0 8,732 0 113 

Utah 0 113,460 0 828 



 

     
                                                         
   

 
                                                                                                                                  

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

�rand Totals 

Office Accomplishments � concluded

Lines Surveyedl 

Original Surveys

 Resurveys
 Special Surveys 

Resurveyed

 Acres  Acres  Acres  Miles Washington 0 7,680 0 48 

Virginia 0 0 0 22 

Wisconsin 0 0 0 19 

Wyoming 0 165,525 0 629

 Total 2,078,578 548,843 51,320 8,403 



                                                         
        

                                                                                                                 
             

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


Plats Accepted

 Protraction 

Supplemental Diagrams
 Field Surveys

 Plats  Approved 
lcl

 Number 

Number

 NumberAlaska 600 18 0 

Arkansas 2 0 0 

Arizona 60 0 0 

California 18 14 0 

Colorado 42 10 0 

Florida 2 0 0 

Idaho 42 5 60 

Illinois 7 0 0 

Maryland 1 0 0 

Minnesota 2 0 0 

Missouri 1 0 0 

Montana 35 3 62 

Nevada 18 15 0 

New Mexico 14 1 1 

North Carolina 1 0 0 

North Dakota 1 0 0 

Oregon 55 3 0 

South Dakota 20 1 0 

Utah 49 4 11 

Virginia 15 0 0 



                                                         
      

                                                                                                                  

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


Plats Accepted � concluded

 Field Surveys
 Plats
 Supplemental 

Approved 

lcl Diagrams
 Protraction 

Number  Number  NumberWashington 

Wisconsin 

Wyoming 

12 

1 

22 

4 

0 

4 

173 

0 

0

 Total 1,020 82 307 



                                                         
       

                                                                                                                                              

  

 

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued 


Mineral Surveys

 Surveys

 Number

 Lode Claims

 Number

 Placer Claims

 Number

 Millsite Claims

 Number Nevada 

Utah 

Total 

5 

8 

13 

42  

73 

115 

0 

3 

3 

7 

1 

8 



                                                         
       

 
                                                                                                                 

   

                           

 Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � continued
 

�eographic Coordinate Data Base l�l 

Accomplishments

 LLD Lin�ed 

Total in State  Number Planned Number Computed lll
 lml

 Townships
 Townships  Townships

 Townships 

Alaska 21,535 2,808 2,808 0 

Arizona 3,363 3,257 3,283 3,120 

California 4,815 4,665 2,487 2,229 

Colorado 3,059 2,905 2,886 2,664 

Idaho 2,490 2,490 2,021 1,975 

Montana/N. Dakota 4,357 3,889 3,654 3,547 

Nebraska /n/ 2,200 2,200 74 0 

Nevada 3,359 3,219 3,043 2,960 

New Mexico 3,288 3,288 2,871 2,803 

Oregon 2,897 2,897 2,341 2,158 

Utah 2,565 2,515 2,411 2,319 

Washington /o/ 2,087 2,087 385 125 

Wyoming 2,814 2,487 2,487 2,472

 Subtotals /p/ 37,294 35,889 27,943 26,372

 Total /p/ 58,829 38,707 30,751 26,372 



                    Table 1-7. 

CADASTRAL SURVEY ACTIONS COMPLETED, FISCAL YEAR 1��� � concluded 

FOOTNOTES 

/a/ Accomplishments reported under Field Accomplishments are those miles and monuments that are reported during the actual field survey 
process. 

/b/ Accomplishments reported under Office Accomplishments are those acres and miles reported after the approval of the survey plat and field 
notes. 

/c/ Protraction diagrams are generally produced for the U.S. Forest Service. 

/d/ National Park Service Lands. 

/e/ Corps of Engineers. 

/f/ U.S. Air Force. 

/g/ Fish and Wildlife Service. 

/h/ U.S. Army/Bureau of Indian Affairs. 

/i/ South Dakota National Guard. 

/j/ Bureau of Reclamation. 

/k/ The Geographic Coordinate Date Base (GCDB) involves the computation of coordinates, in latitude and longitude, for corners of the Public 
Land Survey System and is intended for use in a land or geographic information system, not for boundary determination. Township numbers 
are cumulative from previous years. 

/l/ Townships for which all coordinate data has been computed. 

/m/ Computed townships that have legal land description (LLD) attributes assigned. 

/n/ Performed by the Wyoming State Office. 

/o/ Performed by the Oregon State Office. 

/p/ Alaska and Eastern States are not included in the subtotals.  Alaska’s work emphasizes making use of alternative sources of coordinate 
information, while Eastern States primarily dedicates time to provide training and technical assistance to other organizations in their data 
collection efforts. The “Total” includes the 21,535 townships in Alaska. 


